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EDITOR / WIRED TO THE WORLD 
EDITOR
Ralph Lee Scott  
Joyner Library, ECU  
Greenville, NC 27858 
(252) 328-0265  
scottr@ecu.edu 

ASSOCIATE EDITOR 
Elizabeth H. Smith
Professor Emerita, ECU
Greenville, NC 27858 
(252) 752-7350 
smithe@ecu.edu 

ASSOCIATE EDITOR
Allan Scherlen
Social Sciences Librarian
Appalachian State University Libraries
P.O. Box 32026
Boone, NC 28608-2026
Tel: (828) 262-2285
E-mail: scherlnag@appstate.edu

ASSOCIATE EDITOR AND INDEXER 
Mike Van Fossen 
Davis Library
UNC-Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514-8890 
(919) 962-1151 
mike_vanfossen@unc.edu 

BOOK REVIEWS EDITOR 
Eileen McGrath
North Carolina Collection
UNC-Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514-8890
(919) 962-1172
levon@unc.edu
  

ASSOCIATE EDITOR FOR RASS
Joline R. Ezzell
Duke University Library
Durham, NC 27708
(919) 660-5925
joline.ezzell@duke.edu

LAGNIAPPE EDITOR 
Rob Wolf
Serials/Digital Projects Librarian
UNC-Pembroke
Pembroke, NC 28372
(910)521-6696
robert.wolf@uncp.edu

ASSOCIATE EDITOR FOR TNT 
Jamane Yeager
Reference / Electronic 
Resources Librarian
Belk Library
Elon University
Elon, NC 27244
(336) 278-6576
jyeager@elon.edu

ASSOCIATE EDITOR FOR REMCO
Anne Coleman
Electronic Resources /
Media Cataloger
Mary Livemore Library
UNC Pembroke, NC  28372 
(910) 521-6837 
anne.coleman@uncp.edu

ASSOCIATE EDITOR FOR 
ACADEMIC LIBRARIES 
Page Life   
Davis Library, CB# 3914 
UNC-Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514-8890 
(919) 962-0153 
pagelife@email.unc.edu 

ASSOCIATE EDITOR FOR 
MEMBERSHIP 
Jennifer Smith
Belk Library
Elon University
Elon, NC  27244
(336) 278-6586
jsmith41@elon.edu

ASSOCIATE EDITOR FOR 
PUBLIC LIBRARIES 
Jane S. McAllister
Assistant Reference Librarian
Davie County Public Library
371 N. Main Street
Mocksville, NC  27028
(336) 753-6030
jane.mcallister@co.davie.nc.us

LAYOUT EDITOR 
Michael Reece
Digital Technologies Specialist
Joyner Library, ECU
Greenville, NC 27858 
(252) 328-2897  
reecem@ecu.edu

ASSOCIATE ED. FOR WEB PUBLISHING 
Terry W. Brandsma 
Jackson Library 
UNC-Greensboro 
Greensboro, NC 27402-6170 
(336) 256-1218  
twbrands@uncg.edu


